

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13867/2024

Kaluram S/o Ramchandra
-----Petitioner
Versus
M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13877/2024
Kaluram S/o Ramchandra
-----Petitioner
Versus
M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bipin Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anjani Kumar Sharma Mr. Girraj P. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

21/09/2024

Applications (I.A. Nos.1/2024 & 1/2024) are filed under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleading as party respondent.

For the reasons mentioned therein, the applications are allowed and the amended cause title is taken on record.

Copy supplied to the newly added respondent.

Put up on 27.09.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J