

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13867/2024

Kaluram S/o Ramchandra

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13877/2024

Kaluram S/o Ramchandra

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Girraj P. Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT

Order

12/11/2025

In view of the order dated 31.08.2025 passed by this Court, counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to verify the factum of compromise said to be arrived at between the parties.

Put up on 17.11.2025.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J