

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1064/2026

Mangli W/o Late Moolchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Ltd & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 950/2024

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13867/2024

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13877/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Jindal with Ms. Dipti Jindal Mr. Hitesh Jain Mr. Shri Krishan Sharma Mr. Shantanu Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anjani Kumar Sharma Ms. Sneha Gulati Mr. R.B. Sharma Ganthola Mr. Girraj P. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

24/04/2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submit that they are yet to be served with a copy of the writ petition as was directed by this Court vide its order dated 18.03.2026.

Learned counsel for the petitioners assure this Court that the copy of the writ petition would be served in the Office of learned counsel for the respondents during the course of the day.

List these matters on 07.05.2026.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J