

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1064/2026
CNR: RJHC020947612025 | URN: CW / 2381U / 2026

Mangli W/o Late Moolchand

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Ltd

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 950/2024
CNR: RJHC021063442023 | URN: CW / 1880U / 2024

Sundaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infra Project Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13867/2024
CNR: RJHC020667192024 | URN: CW / 27947U / 2024

Kaluram S/o Ramchandra

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13877/2024
CNR: RJHC020666962024 | URN: CW / 27961U / 2024

Kaluram S/o Ramchandra

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Riddhi Siddhi Infraproject Private Limited

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Deepti Jindal for Mr. Amit Jindal Mr. Hitesh Jain Mr. Amit Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sneha Kaushal for Mr. Neeraj Batra, GC for R-2 Mr. Girraj P. Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA
Order

24/07/2026

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioners that in the instance cases, decree has been passed by the trial Court without effecting service of summons upon all the defendants.

Learned counsel for the private-respondents submits that compromise has taken place between the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioners although denies any such factum of compromise, yet he seeks time to verify the same.

List these matters on 6th August, 2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(ANAND SHARMA),J